

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 3234 of 2026

=====

SANJAYKUMAR RAMESHCHANDRA TRIPATHI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR. NACHIKETA G SHROTRIYA(15443) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
SHAISHAV S PANDIT(7363) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Raju, the matter is
adjourned to 16.06.2026.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(M. K. THAKKER,J)